
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IO GROUP INC, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

GLBT LTD, et al.,

Defendants.
___________________________________/

No. C-10-01282 MMC (DMR)

ORDER TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION REGARDING
MOTION FOR TERMINATING
SANCTIONS

The court is in receipt of Plaintiffs’ Motion for Terminating Sanctions for Spoliation of

Evidence. [Docket No 63.]   The court orders Defendant GLBT Ltd. to submit additional

information regarding the motion as set forth below. 

By no later than September 14, 2011, Defendant GLBT Ltd. shall e-file a real example of a

“DMCA takedown notice” submitted to one of Defendants’ websites regarding a posting and the

corresponding automated e-mail notifying the user that the posting has been or will be removed.  See

D. Compton Dep. 59:16-60:10, June 29, 2011.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  September 9, 2011

                                                           
                                                                               DONNA M. RYU

United States Magistrate Judge

Case3:10-cv-01282-MMC   Document107    Filed09/09/11   Page1 of 1


