1	Case3:10-cv-01282-MMC Document107 Fi	led09/09/11 Page1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	IO GROUP INC, et al., No	o. C-10-01282 MMC (DMR)
12		RDER TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL
13	v. M	FORMATION REGARDING OTION FOR TERMINATING ANCTIONS
14	GLBT LTD, et al.,	
15	Defendants.	
16	/	
17	The court is in receipt of Plaintiffs' Motion for Terminating Sanctions for Spoliation of	
18	Evidence. [Docket No 63.] The court orders Defendant GLBT Ltd. to submit additional	
19	information regarding the motion as set forth below.	
20	By no later than September 14, 2011, Defendant GLBT Ltd. shall e-file a real example of a	
21	"DMCA takedown notice" submitted to one of Defendants' websites regarding a posting and the	
22	corresponding automated e-mail notifying the user that the posting has been or will be removed. See	
23	D. Compton Dep. 59:16-60:10, June 29, 2011.	
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25		
26	Dated: September 9, 2011	mme
27	D	ONNA M. RYU
28	U	nited States Magistrate Judge